LPR Series
PCB Snap-In Large Capacitors
Page 1 10/05/05  V1.0
Features:
• LPR series large size capacitors with the specially designed
“self-standing" terminals can be directly soldered to printed
circuit boards without holders.
• Easy fixing to PCBs without need for holders.

Capacitance change ≤±20% of initial measured value
Dissipation Factor (tanδ) ≤150% of initial specified value
LPR Series
PCB Snap-In Large Capacitors
Page 3 10/05/05  V1.0
Diagram of Dimensions
Working Voltage Capacitance
(µF)
Case Size
(Diameter x Height) Ripple Current Part Number
16 (20)
4700
22 x 25
2.3 MCLPR16V478M22X25
10,000 3.32 MCLPR16V109M22X25
15,000 22 x 35 4.29 MCLPR16V159M22X35
25 (32)
4700 22 x 25 2.5 MCLPR25V478M22X25
6800 22 x 30 3.06 MCLPR25V688M22X30
10,000 30 x 25 3.99 MCLPR25V109M30X25
15,000 30 x 35 5.1 MCLPR25V159M30X35
22,000 30 x 45 6.22 MCLPR25V229M30X45
35 (44)
2200 22 x 25 1.8 MCLPR35V228M22X25
4700 22 x 30 3.06 MCLPR35V478M22X30
6800 26 x 30 3.57 MCLPR35V688M26X30
10,000 30 x 30 4.58 MCLPR35V109M30X30
22,000 35 x 45 7.07 MCLPR35V229M35X45
50 (63)
2200 22 x 25 2.3 MCLPR50V228M22X25
4700 30 x 25 3.86 MCLPR50V478M30X25
10,000 35 x 35 5.97 MCLPR50V109M35X35
63 (79)
2200 26 x 25 2.58 MCLPR63V228M26X25
4700 26 x 40 4.19 MCLPR63V478M26X40
6800 30 x 40 5.16 MCLPR63V688M30X40
10,000 30 x 50 6.32 MCLPR63V109M30X50
100 (125)
1000 22 x 30 2.3 MCLPR100V108M22X30
2200 26 x 40 3.74 MCLPR100V228M26X40
4700 30 x 50 5.86 MCLPR100V478M30X50
400
47 22 x 25 0.4 MCLPR400V476M22X25
100 22 x 30 0.78 MCLPR400V107M22X30
220 26 x 40 1.41 MCLPR400V227M26X40
470 35 x 40 2.4 MCLPR400V477M35X40
Case Size Table & Permissible Ripple Current
R.C. (Ripple Current) (A): At 120Hz, 85°C
Dimensions : Millimetres
LPR Series